

## **Proclamation**

WHEREAS: THE GREAT STATE OF MINNESOTA IS PROSPERING AND THRIVING TODAY DUE TO THE CONTRIBUTIONS OF HORSES; AND

WHEREAS: THE BREED OF HORSE KNOWN AS MORGAN WAS DIRECTLY RESPONSIBLE FOR CIVILIZING THIS LAND; AND

WHEREAS: Our Calvary Remount Program would not have succeeded without the Morgan influence; and

WHEREAS: THE HORSE INDUSTRY, TO THIS DAY, IS A VITAL SEGMENT OF OUR STATE'S ECONOMY; AND

WHEREAS: The Morgan is the only registered breed of horse ever perpetuated by the United States government; and

WHEREAS: THE North Central Morgan Horse Association will sponsor a week of Morgan activities climaxed by a three day North Star Morgan Show;

NOW. THEREFORE, I. ALBERT H. QUIE. GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA. DO HEREBY PROCLAIM THE WEEK OF JULY 5 THROUGH JULY 11, 1982 TO BE

## MORGAN HORSE WEEK

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS SEVENTH DAY OF APRIL IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-TWO. AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-THIRD.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED APR-8 1982

from Choleren Shower

\$ 33905

Wort H. Jene GOVERNOR

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Gran anderson Frame